PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2949529

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JASON MCINTOSH	06/10/2014
MARC BOILLOT	05/27/2014
CARLOS GIL	07/08/2014
MARTIN ROCHE	07/21/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ORTHOSENSOR INC
Street Address:	1855 GRIFFIN ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE A-310
City:	DANIA BEACH
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33004

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8494805

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ghoshizaki@orthosensor.com

Correspondent Name: ORTHOSENSOR INC.
Address Line 1: 1855 GRIFFIN ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE A-310

Address Line 4: DANIA BEACH, FLORIDA 33004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ORTHO-0059-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARY HOSHIZAKI	
SIGNATURE:	/Gary Hoshizaki/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2014	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assn_MR_MB_JM_CG_Signed#page1.tif source=Assn_MR_MB_JM_CG_Signed#page2.tif

source=Assn_MR_MB_JM_CG_Signed#page3.tif source=Assn_MR_MB_JM_CG_Signed#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF DERIVATIVE PATENT

Patent Application of:

Roche et al.

Docket No.:

B04-CIP2 (ORTHO-0059-US)

Serial Number:

13/185.889 19 July 2011

Filing Date: Title:

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ASSESSING

ORTHOPEDIC ALIGNMENT USING TRACKING

SENSORS

ASSIGNOR

Full Name of Inventor:

Jason McIntosh

Mailing Address:

332 Seach Tree Hollow

Sugar Hill, GA, 30518

Citizenship:

USA

ASSIGNEE:

Orthosensor, Inc.

Address:

1855 Griffin Road, Suite A-310

Dania Beach, FL, 33004

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I ASSIGNOR, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patent Application throughout the United States of America, including any and all U.S. Provisional Application to whom priority is properly claimed in the above identified U.S. Patent Application, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any U.S. Patent Application in the Field of Technology in the Field of Orthopedics in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Second Amended and Restated License Agreement, and any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said U.S. Patent Application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Application throughout the world.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said ASSIGNEE, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

DATE: 6-10-14

ASSIGNMENT OF DERIVATIVE PATENT

Patent Application of:

Roche et al.

Docket No.:

B04-CIP2 (ORTHO-0059-US)

Serial Number:

13/185,889

Filing Date: Title:

19 July 2011 METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ASSESSING

ORTHOPEDIC ALIGNMENT USING TRACKING

SENSORS

ASSIGNOR

Full Name of Inventor:

Marc Boillot

Mailing Address:

9110 NW 11th Court,

Plantation, FL 33322

Citizenship:

USA

ASSIGNEE:

Orthosensor, Inc.

Address:

1855 Griffin road, Suite A-310

Dania Beach, FL, 33004

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I ASSIGNOR, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patent Application throughout the United States of America, including any and all U.S. Provisional Application to whom priority is properly claimed in the above identified U.S. Patent Application, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any U.S. Patent Application in the Field of Technology in the Field of Onthopedics in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Second Amended and Restated License Agreement, and any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said U.S. Patent Application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Application throughout the world.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said ASSIGNEE, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

DATE:

5/27/2014

Signature (Inventor):

Marc Boillot

Patent Application of: Roche et al.

Docket No.: (B04_CIP2-US) ORTHO-0059-US

Serial Number: 13/185,889 Filing Date: 19 July 2011

Title: METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ASSESSING ORTHOPEDIC ALIGNMENT

USING TRACKING SENSORS

ASSIGNOR

Full Name of Inventor: Carlos Gil

Mailing Address: <mark>301 Golden Isles Drive, Hallandale Beach, FL 33009</mark> Citizenship: USA াও ১৯ ০০০ পুৰ্^ষ ১০০০ ু হিলুকার(কেন ৩০০৪ ৪১)১৯

ASSIGNEE: Orthosensor, Inc.

Address: 1855 Griffin Road, Suite A-310, Dania Beach, FL, 33004, US

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I ASSIGNOR, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and Patent Application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Patents which may be granted therefore including any and all United States Letters Patent granted on any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination and reissue applications of said U.S. Patent Application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention throughout the world. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives. If no serial number is listed above for the captioned patent application, Assignor hereby authorizes Orthosensor Inc. to insert into this Assignment the Serial Number or other information which may be necessary to identify the patent application or patents to which this Assignment relates.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

DATE July 8 20 14

Inventor: Carlos Gil

Patent Application of: Roche et al.

Docket No.: (B04_CIP2-US) ORTHO-0056-US Serial Number: 13/185,889 CO59~US

Filing Date: 19 July 2011

Tille: METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ASSESSING ORTHOPEDIC ALIGNMENT

USING TRACKING SENSORS

ASSIGNOR

Full Name of Inventor: Martin Roche

Mailing Address: 2320 Delmar Place, Fort Lauderdale, FL, 33301

Citizenship: USA

ASSIGNEE: Orthosensor, Inc.

Address: 1855 Griffin Road, Suite A-310, Dania Beach, FL, 33004, US

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, i ASSIGNOR, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and Patent Application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Patents which may be granted therefore including any and all United States Letters Patent granted on any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination and reissue applications of said U.S. Patent Application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention throughout the world. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives. If no serial number is listed above for the captioned patent application, Assignor hereby authorizes Orthosensor Inc. to insert into this Assignment the Serial Number or other information which may be necessary to identify the patent application or patents to which this Assignment relates.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

DATE: 7 /24/14

ENCUTUR: MARTIN ROCHE

PATENT

REEL: 033367 FRAME: 0803

RECORDED: 07/22/2014